
Farakka Special (via Faizabad) (PT)/03483X - COVR - ER 
BGP/Bhagalpur Junction to PNBE/Patna Junction 

5h 8m - 221 km - 10 halts - Departs Sun,Tue,Wed,Fri 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 MLDT Malda Town 19:15 0 1 0 62 31 ER
2 NFK New Farakka Junction 19:49 19:57 8m 0 1 35 36 ER
3 BHW Barharwa Junction 20:27 20:30 3m 0 1 53 59 36 ER
4 TPH Tinpahar Junction 20:47 20:49 2m 0 1 70 49 40 ER
5 SBG Sahibganj 21:35 21:45 10m 2 1 108 61 34 ER
6 PPT Pirpainti 22:08 22:10 2m 2 1 131 51 47 ER
7 CLG Kahalgaon 22:34 22:36 2m 2 1 152 52 44 ER
8 SBO Sabaur 23:02 23:04 2m 0 1 174 20 41 ER
9 BGP Bhagalpur Junction 23:27 23:37 10m 4 1 181 60 43 ER
10 SGG SultanGanj 00:01 00:06 5m 2 2 206 48 44 ER
11 JMP Jamalpur Junction 00:42 00:52 10m 1 2 235 66 39 ER
12 AHA Abhaipur 01:12 01:14 2m 2 2 257 23 52 ER
13 KIUL Kiul Junction 02:15 02:25 10m 0 2 280 59 153 ECR
14 MKA Mokama 03:00 03:02 2m 3 2 314 91 144 ECR
15 BARH Barh 03:19 03:21 2m 3 2 340 72 134 ECR
16 BKP Bakhtiyarpur Junction 03:36 03:40 4m 2 2 358 94 48 ECR
17 FUT Fatuha Junction 03:55 03:57 2m 3 2 381 60 53 ECR
18 PNC Patna Saheb 04:09 04:14 5m 2 2 393 40 58 ECR
19 RJPB Rajendra Nagar

Terminal (Patna)
04:25 04:27 2m 3 2 400 9 55 ECR

20 PNBE Patna Junction 04:45 04:55 10m 4 2 403 39 57 ECR
21 DNR Danapur 05:10 05:15 5m 3 2 413 80 54 ECR
22 BTA Bihta 05:28 05:30 2m 2 2 430 66 59 ECR
23 ARA Ara Junction 05:50 05:52 2m 2 2 452 92 59 ECR
24 BEA Bihiya 06:06 06:08 2m 2 2 473 56 67 ECR
25 DURE Dumraon 06:41 06:43 2m 2 2 504 45 71 ECR
26 BXR Buxar 07:05 07:10 5m 2 2 521 38 68 ECR
27 DLN Dildarnagar Junction 08:07 08:09 2m 3 2 557 81 ECR
28 ZNA Zamania 08:19 08:21 2m 2 2 570 27 234 ECR
29 DDU Pt. DD Upadhyaya

Junction (Mughalsarai)
10:00 10:20 20m 6 2 614 24 79 ECR

30 BSB Varanasi Junction 11:05 11:15 10m 2 632 71 77 NR
31 JLL JalalGanj 11:48 11:50 2m 0 2 672 29 87 NR
32 ZBD Zafarabad Junction 12:15 12:16 1m 0 2 684 18 81 NR
33 JNU Jaunpur Junction 12:37 12:42 5m 1 2 690 61 293 NR
34 SHG Shahganj Junction 13:15 13:17 2m 0 2 723 42 90 NR
35 MLPR Malipur 13:53 13:54 1m 0 2 748 95 92 NR
36 ABP Akbarpur Junction 14:06 14:10 4m 0 2 767 64 92 NR
37 GGJ GoshainGanj 14:31 14:33 2m 0 2 790 58 98 NR
38 AY Ayodhya Dham Junction 15:06 15:08 2m 0 2 821 23 98 NR
39 ACND Acharya Narendra Dev

Nagar
15:20 15:21 1m 0 2 826 12 NR

40 FD Faizabad Junction 15:34 15:39 5m 0 2 828 44 NR
41 SLW Sohawal 16:00 16:01 1m 0 2 844 68 NR
42 RDL Rudauli 16:21 16:22 1m 0 2 866 58 108 NR
43 DYD Daryabad 16:46 16:47 1m 0 2 890 47 NR
44 BBK Barabanki Junction 17:36 17:38 2m 0 2 928 22 125 NR
45 LKO Lucknow Charbagh NR 18:55 19:05 10m 6 2 956 34 124 NR
46 ON Unnao Junction 20:42 20:44 2m 0 2 1011 29 123 NR
47 CNB Kanpur Central 21:20 21:25 5m 7 2 1028 64 127 NCR
48 ETW Etawah Junction 23:35 23:40 5m 2 2 1168 94 151 NCR
49 FZD Firozabad 00:28 00:30 2m 3 3 1243 33 164 NCR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Jun 04 2024 (15:11)

Jun 04 2024 (15:11)

1

1



# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart
s

Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

50 TDL Tundla Junction 01:00 01:05 5m 2 3 1259 76 167 NCR
51 HRS Hathras Junction 01:43 01:45 2m 2 3 1307 73 178 NCR
52 ALJN Aligarh Junction 02:10 02:15 5m 4 3 1338 87 186 NCR
53 KRJ Khurja Junction 02:45 02:47 2m 2 3 1381 49 NCR
54 GZB Ghaziabad Junction 04:03 04:05 2m 4,5 3 1444 41 217 NR
55 SBB Sahibabad Junction 04:15 04:17 2m 2 3 1450 47 206 NR
56 DSA Delhi Shahdara Junction 04:26 04:28 2m 4 3 1457 18 NR
57 DLI Old Delhi Junction 04:50 0 3 1464 - 219 NR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Jun 04 2024 (15:11)

Jun 04 2024 (15:11)

2

2


